
From: Delice Calcote
To: Senate Finance Committee
Subject: Fwd: BREAKING NEWS: Federal Court Affirms Constitutional Rights and Denies Motions of Govt/Fossil Fuel

 Industry
Date: Thursday, April 14, 2016 9:13:15 AM

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Delice Calcote <aitc.dcalcote@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, Apr 14, 2016 at 8:56 AM
Subject: BREAKING NEWS: Federal Court Affirms Constitutional Rights and Denies
 Motions of Govt/Fossil Fuel Industry
To: senator.berta.gardner@legis.state.ak.us, Bill Wielechowski
 <Senator.Bill.Wielechowski@akleg.gov>, John Coghill <Senator.John.Coghill@akleg.gov>,
 "Senator.Donny.Olson@akleg.gov" <Senator.Donny.Olson@akleg.gov>,
 Senator.Peter.Micciche@akleg.gov, Senator.Anna.Mackinnon@akleg.gov, "Rep. Les Gara"
 <rep.les.gara@akleg.gov>, rep.david.guttenberg@akleg.gov,
 representative.andrew.josephson@akleg.gov, Representative.Scott.Kawasaki@akleg.gov,
 representative.harriet.drummond@akleg.gov, Representative.Sam.Kito@akleg.gov

BREAKING! Federal Court Affirms Constitutional Rights of Kids, AND Denies Motions of
 Government and Fossil Fuel Industry to Dismiss to Dismiss their Landmark Climate Case!
Press release:
http://www.ourchildrenstrust.org/sites/default/files/16.04.08MTD.Decision.PR_.pdf

OUR CHILDRENS TRUST court case Decision is a Wonderful Victory... for our childrens
 and grandchildrens future... Clean Air, Clean Water, Clean Lands....

The Senate Finance Committee is currently taking Testimony on SB 130 Raising Taxes on the
 Oil Industry... I'm on hold, waiting to testify.

Tax credits are an investment in the fossil fuel industry; and there are significant other ways
 that the State is INVESTING in the fossil fuel industry...
The Alaska Permanent Fund corporation/employees have invested in the oil, gas, mining and
 chemical industry .... this is the link to the 175 page report dated December 31, 2015 the
 INVESTMENT REPORT.    
I'm wondering if we're invested in the COAL Utility Industry in China...more sources of dirty
 air in Alaska, impacting and causing acidification of the waters also.  There are a lot of
 Chinese Corporations that are INVESTED in too.  pages and pages of them are listed..
http://www.apfc.org/home/Media/investments/stockholdings.pdf

Delice Calcote
Executive Director
Alaska Inter-Tribal Council
email:    aitc.dcalcote@gmail.com
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